



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.795 OF 2019
ALONG WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3993 OF 2015**

Devilal C. Jain .. Appellant
Vs.
State Bank of India .. Respondent

Mr.Jagdish Nagar i/by M/s.Jagdish Nagar and Associates for the
appellant.
None for the respondent.

CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 6th January 2020

P.C.:

1. None appears for the respondent when the matter was called out. The appellant is directed to inform the respondent's advocate that the matter is placed on board on 13th January 2020 and shall remain present on the next date. It is made clear that if the respondent remains absent personally or through its advocate, the matter would be proceeded with ex parte.

2. Stand over to 13th January 2020.

R.D.DHANUKA, J.