



AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.795 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3993 OF 2015**

Devilal C. Jain ... Appellant  
**V/s.**  
State Bank of India ... Respondent

None for the appellant.

Ms. Vrushali Shirdhonkar i/by S. Ashwinikumar & Co.  
for the respondent.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : FEBRUARY 23, 2023**

**P.C.:**

1. None for the appellant.
2. Learned advocate for respondent/SBI has placed on record a letter addressed to the Deputy Manager of the respondent/Bank communicating withdrawal of their appearance before this Court. A copy of the letter is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification.
3. In view of the said letter, advocate for respondent/Bank stands discharged.
4. Stand over to **20<sup>th</sup> April 2023.**

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**